505635648 08/22/2019

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5682454

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
BIEDERMANN MOTECH GMBH & CO. KG	11/29/2016

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BIEDERMANN TECHNOLOGIES GMBH & CO. KG
Street Address:	JOSEFSTRASSE 5
City:	DONAUESCHINGEN
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	78166

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16544252

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (626)577-8800

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6267959900 Email: pto@lrrc.com

Correspondent Name: LEWIS ROCA ROTHGERBER CHRISTIE LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 29001

Address Line 4: GLENDALE, CALIFORNIA 91209

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	178405
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GRACE KIM
SIGNATURE:	/Grace Kim/
DATE SIGNED:	08/22/2019

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=178405\_Assignment3#page1.tif

PATENT 505635648 REEL: 050138 FRAME: 0031



Docket No.: 123961
Return to:
LEWIS ROCA ROTHGERBER CHRISTIE LLP
Post Office Box 29001
Glendale, CA 91209-9001

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, BIEDERMANN MOTECH GMBH & CO. KG, a legal entity existing under the laws of Germany, having a place of business at Bertha-von-Suttner-Strasse 23, D-78054 VS-Schwenningen, Germany (hereafter, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, called "ASSIGNOR") is the assignee of record of U.S. Patent Application No. 15/299,165, filed October 20, 2016, and entitled COUPLING DEVICE FOR COUPLING A BONE ANCHOR TO A ROD AND BONE ANCHORING DEVICE WITH SUCH A COUPLING DEVICE;

AND WHEREAS, BIEDERMANN TECHNOLOGIES GMBH & CO. KG, a legal entity existing under the laws of Germany, having a place of business at Josefstrasse 5, 78166 Donaueschingen, Germany (hereafter, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, called "ASSIGNEE") wants to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said U.S. Patent Application No. 15/299,165, filed October 20, 2016, and entitled COUPLING DEVICE FOR COUPLING A BONE ANCHOR TO A ROD AND BONE ANCHORING DEVICE WITH SUCH A COUPLING DEVICE, and all the inventions therein, and ASSIGNOR is willing to enter into such assignment.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to U.S. Patent Application No. 15/299,165, filed October 20, 2016, and entitled COUPLING DEVICE FOR COUPLING A BONE ANCHOR TO A ROD AND BONE ANCHORING DEVICE WITH SUCH A COUPLING DEVICE, and all continuations, divisions, reexaminations, reissues and substitutes thereof, and all inventions therein, in any and all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this November 25 day of the set of the set

WITNESSES:

ι) 3)

1)

GHK PAS1446024.1-\*-11/23/16 8:08 AM

Timo Biedermann, Chief Executive Officer

PATENT REEL: 050138 FRAME: 0032

**RECORDED: 08/22/2019**